POWERPAC® K/N Series
Stepper Motor
S e l e c t i o n  G u i d e
Removing the Barriers of Design, Sourcing, and Time
At Kollmorgen, we know that OEM engineers can achieve
a lot more when obstacles aren’t in the way. So, we clear
obstacles in three important ways:
Integrating Standard and Custom Products

M Standard, N/A on 1 stack
S Special, contact customer support
K/N Series Stepper Motor Model Nomenclature
7www.kollmorgen.com
POWERPAC® K/N Series Stepper Motors
“F” 8-Lead Configuration
4-Lead Bipolar Connection Parallel
Driver
Connection Lead Color Terminal
Number
A Black & Wht/Org 1 & 5
A– Org &Wht/Blk 3 & 6
B Red & Wht/Yel 2 & 7
B– Yel & Wht/Red 4 & 8
4-Lead Bipolar Connection Series
Driver
Connection Lead Color Terminal
Number
A Black (Blk) 1
A– Orange (Org) 3
B Red 2
B– Yellow (Yel) 4
None Wht/Blk & Wht/Org 5 & 6
None Wht/Red & Wht/Yel 7 & 8
K/N Series Stepper Motor F (8 Lead) Connection Information
4-lead
Terminal Board
SP0008
6-lead
Terminal Board
SP0008
8-lead
Terminal Board
SP0008
6
3
6
34
8
7215
4
215
3-lead
Terminal Board
SP0008
6
3 4
8
7215
8
7
6
3 4
215
8
7
6-lead - Maul
Terminal Board
SP00029
6
315
2
4
6-Lead Unipolar Connection
Driver
Connection Lead Color Terminal
Number
A Black (Blk) 1
B Orange (Org) 3
C Red 2
D Yellow (Yel) 4
V+ Wht/Blk & Wht/Org 5 & 6
V+ Wht/Red & Wht/Yel 7 & 8